



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7410 of 2025

Gulam Haider

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mohammad Danish, Mohammad Iliyas
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned AGA appearing on behalf of State-respondents.
2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3 returnable at an early date.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 2nd February, 2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

December 18, 2025

Arti