



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7410 of 2025**

Gulam Haider

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mohammad Danish, Mohammad Iliyas  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. On the matter being taken up in the revised call, Mr. K.D. Awashthi, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party nos. 2 and 3. He submits that he shall file his vakalatnama on their behalf in the registry today itself. He also prays for some time to prepare the case.

2. On his request, list this case on 26th February, 2026 as fresh.

**February 10, 2026**

Sushil/-

**(Madan Pal Singh, J.)**